
PoCA

19TH MEETING OF THE POSTGRADUATE 
CYPRIOT ARCHAEOLOGY 

IN GRAZ

DECEMBER 1st – 3rd 2022
UNIVERSITY OF GRAZ
VENUE. 
MEERSCHEINSCHLÖSSL
MOZARTGASSE 3, 8010 GRAZ

PROGRAM

Organizing Committee
Sabine Sturmann, PhD Candidate
Eirini Paizi, PhD Candidate
Marina Schutti, Student Assistance

Institutional Support
Univ.-Prof. Laerke Recht PhD
Ao.Univ.-Prof. Dr. Gabriele Koiner

Steering Committee
Giorgos Papantoniou, Coordinator (Trinity College Dublin)
Stephan Schmid (Humboldt University)
Athanasios K. Vionis (University of Cyprus)
Jennifer Webb (La Trobe University/ University of Cyprus)
Haralambos Paraskeva (University of Cyprus)
Sabine Sturmann (University of Graz)

Contact

Sabine Sturmann, Institute of Classics

pocagraz2022@uni-graz.at

https://postgradcypriotarchaeology2022.uni-graz.at

Impressum 

Institut für Antike, Universität Graz © 2022

Bild: Laerke Recht

Layout: Institut für Antike, Universität Graz

19.10-20.10
20.10

9.00-9.30

9.30-10.00

10.00-10.30

10.30-11.00

11.00-11.30

11.30-12.00

12.00-13.00

13.00-13.30

13.30-14.00

14.30-15.30

16.00

Visit of the current exhibition „Der Schöckl – Heiliger Berg der Römer“ (Uni Graz Museum)
Reception at the archaeological collection of the Institute of Classics

Eric Chabert (University of Avignon)
Between Macedonian and Cypriot identity. The Archaeological approach of Hellenistic 
Cyprus.

Cyrill Abellan (University of Avignon) (Online)
Water catchment and conveyance at Nea-Paphos: a Ptolemaic influence?

Michal Michalik (Jagiellonian University of Krakow)
The shift in water pipe production and the transition in the water supply. A study of the 
pipelines from Paphian Agora: a preliminary project report

Break

Ismini Papagiannopoulou (Independent researcher) (Online)
Digital methods in the area of Fabrika Hill, Nea Paphos - The case and the digitization of the 
«Roman House»

Anna Kordas (University of Warsaw) (Online)
A new inscription from Nea Paphos of Tiberius Claudius Claudianus Hetereianus engraved 
on a marble column found in the ‘Saranda Kolones’ Castle

Lunch Break

Mallory McGowen (Trinity College Dublin) (Online)
Sons of Aphrodite: Divine Lineage and the Imperial Cult on Roman Cyprus

Dorota Zaprzalska (Jagiellonian University of Krakow) (Online)
Composite icons as absolute examples of “images within images” in Cypriot icon painting 

Presentations and Votings: Candidacy PoCA 2023 (Universities of Athens, Warsaw and 
Wales)

Excursion to the Archaeological Museum Eggenberg

H
el

le
ni

st
ic

 S
ec

tio
n

M
ed

ie
va

l  
an

d 
R

om
an

 S
ec

tio
n

Saturday 03.12.2022



9.00-10.00

10.00-10.20

10.30-11.00

11.00-11.30

11.30-12.00

12.00-12.30

12:30-13:30

13:30-14:00

14.00-14.30

14.30-15.00

15.00-15.30

15.30.16.00

16.00-16.30

16.30-17.00

17.00-17.30

18.00

Registration

Welcome Speech (head of the institute Ursula Gärtner city government representative)

Francesco Ripanti (Trinity College Dublin)
Healthy vibes: unfolding wellbeing in Cypriot community archaeology

Elisabeth Ilgner (University of Oxford)
Archaeology on Cyprus in transition: from commercial to institutional excavations. Spotlight 
on Polis Chrysochous, 1885-1890

Eleanna Avouri - Fushiya Tomomi (University of Warsaw) (Online)
A collaborative archaeological research project at Nea Paphos

Anna Reeve (University of Leeds) (Online)
What makes a duplicate? Historic museum classification of Cypriot antiquities and its 
implications 

Lunch Break

Marina Schutti (University of Graz)
Pigs in Prehistoric Cyprus: Zooarchaeological aspects and their role in society  

Panagiotis Koullouros (STARC, The Cyprus Institute Nicosia)
Landscape management, environment and cultural associations in Greece and Cyprus 
during the 1st millennium BCE: evidence from wood charcoal

Kyriaki Tsirtsi - Charly Henkel - Juan José García-Granero -  
Evi Margaritis - Efthymia Alphas Elston - Despina Pilides
(STARC The Cyprus Institute Nicosia; HUMANE, Department of Archaeology and 
Anthropology Barcelona; Department of Antiquities Nicosia)
Macro- and micro- botanical remains hand in hand: the cases of Bronze Age Alambra-Kato 
Lakkos and Agios Sozomenos-Ampelia (Cyprus) 

Elena Loizou (Trinity College Dublin) (Online)
Ritual Architecture and Behavior from the Late Bronze Age to the Iron Age: The Evidence 
from the Cypriot Sanctuaries

Break

Emma de Koning (Trinity College Dublin)
Where New Life meets Old Fears: Childbirth Iconography and Ritual in Ancient Cyprus

Mari Yamasaki (Johannes Gutenberg-University Mainz)
“This hope we have as an anchor of the soul.” Some considerations on votive anchors as 
material metaphors.

Alexandra Vanikioti (National and Kapodistrian University of Athens)
The “dog-leg” gate on the Marchello hill: An investigation of Late Bronze Age and Iron Age 
parallels in Northern Syria and Anatolia

Dinner for Speakers

9.00-9.30

9.30-10.00

10.00-10.30

10.30-11.00

11.00-11.30

11.30-12.00

12.00-12.30

12.30-13.00

13.00-14.00

14.00-14.30

14.30-15.00

15.00-15.30

15.30-16.00

16.00-16.30

16.30-17.00

17.00-17.30

17.30-18.00

18.10-19.10
Keynotes

Laura Pisanu (University of Melbourne) (Online)
From East to West: a seal for researching Late Bronze Age connections between Cyprus and 
Sardinia

Chara Theotokatou (National and Kapodistrian University of Athens)
So Close Yet So Far? Aspects of Household Organization at Alassa-Pano Mantilaris and 
Paliotaverna

Eirini Paizi (University of Graz)
Gods and identity. The Phoenician Issue at Kommos and Kition

Break

Brigid Clark – Lorenzo Mazzotta (University of Haifa; University of Lecce)
A First Look at the Ceramic Assemblage of the Renewed Excavations at Erimi Pitharka

Nathalie Boyd (University of Wales, Trinity Saint David) (Online)
Interactions with an ivory gaming box from Enkomi

Francesca Meneghetti (Independent Researcher)
Through the magnifying glass: a preliminary reassessment of the miniature pottery from 
Athienou-Bamboullari tis Koukounninas

Lunch Break

Dimitrios Papageorgiou - Andreas Ladas - Efstratios Mavros 
(National and Kapodistrian University of Athens) Geospatial elements as factors of the 
settlement organisation in Palaepaphos region during LBA  

Sophie G. Horacek (Humboldt University Berlin) (Online)
The outcome of a 19th century excavation on the east acropolis of Idalion – remains and 
finds from an Cypro-Archaic/Cypro-Classical sanctuary

Angelika C. Walther (Humboldt University Berlin) (Online)
The So-Called Place II – A Forgotten Excavation of Max Ohnefalsch-Richter in Idalion

Break

Patty Jablonsky (Humboldt University Berlin) (Online)
The Vouni Site - A Military Base in the North of Cyprus?

Caroline Barnes (University of British Columbia) (Online)
Constructing community at Kition Kathari: social interaction in the building environment

Kamila Niziolek - Malgorzata Kajzer (Jagiellonian University of Krakow, Polish Academy of 
Sciences Warsaw)
No filter. Perforated fine ware pottery recorded during the Polish excavations in Nea Paphos.

Sabine Sturmann (University of Graz)
A Figurative Relief from Limassol

Marie-Louise Jahn Hansen (University of Copenhagen) (Online)
Soli, a Gateway Community 
Laerke Recht New Austrian-Polish-Italian Excavations at LBA Erimi Pitharka
Gabriele Koiner The Graz-Amargeti Survey Project 2019-2022

Cu
ltu

ra
l H

er
ita

ge
 –

  M
us

eo
lo

gy
Pr

eh
is

to
ric

 –
 B

ro
nz

e 
A

ge
La

te
 B

ro
nz

e 
A

ge
 S

ec
tio

n

La
te

 B
ro

nz
e 

A
ge

 S
ec

tio
n

La
te

 B
ro

nz
e 

A
ge

 S
ec

tio
n

A
rc

ha
ic

 a
nd

 C
la

ss
ic

al
 S

ec
tio

n 

Thursday 01.12.2022 Friday 02.12.2022


