_		
	19.10-20.10 20.10	Visit of the current exhibition "Der Schöckl – Heiliger Berg der Römer" (Uni Graz Museum) Reception at the archaeological collection of the Institute of Classics
		Saturday 03.12.2022
	9.00-9.30 ti	Eric Chabert (University of Avignon) Between Macedonian and Cypriot identity. The Archaeological approach of Hellenistic Cyprus.
	9.30-10.00 Section 10.00-10.30	Cyrill Abellan (University of Avignon) (Online) Water catchment and conveyance at Nea-Paphos: a Ptolemaic influence?
	10.00-10.30 표 포	Michal Michalik (Jagiellonian University of Krakow) The shift in water pipe production and the transition in the water supply. A study of the pipelines from Paphian Agora: a preliminary project report
•	10.30-11.00	Break
	11.00-11.30	Ismini Papagiannopoulou (Independent researcher) (Online) Digital methods in the area of Fabrika Hill, Nea Paphos - The case and the digitization of the «Roman House»
	Section Notes Contection Notes Section	Anna Kordas (University of Warsaw) (Online) A new inscription from Nea Paphos of Tiberius Claudius Claudianus Hetereianus engraved on a marble column found in the 'Saranda Kolones' Castle
	12.00-13.00	Lunch Break
	edie Medie Meritania Merit	Mallory McGowen (Trinity College Dublin) (Online) Sons of Aphrodite: Divine Lineage and the Imperial Cult on Roman Cyprus
	13.30-14.00 ≚ 13.30-14.00	Dorota Zaprzalska (Jagiellonian University of Krakow) (Online) Composite icons as absolute examples of "images within images" in Cypriot icon painting
	14.30-15.30	Presentations and Votings: Candidacy PoCA 2023 (Universities of Athens, Warsaw and Wales)
	16.00	Excursion to the Archaeological Museum Eggenberg

Organizing Committee

Sabine Sturmann, PhD Candidate Eirini Paizi, PhD Candidate Marina Schutti, Student Assistance

Institutional Support Univ.-Prof. Laerke Recht PhD Ao.Univ.-Prof. Dr. Gabriele Koiner

Contact

Sabine Sturmann, Institute of Classics pocagraz2022@uni-graz.at

https://postgradcypriotarchaeology2022.uni-graz.at



Steering Committee

Impressum

Stephan Schmid (Humboldt University)

Sabine Sturmann (University of Graz)

Athanasios K. Vionis (University of Cyprus)

Haralambos Paraskeva (University of Cyprus)

Institut für Antike, Universität Graz © 2022

Giorgos Papantoniou, Coordinator (Trinity College Dublin)

Jennifer Webb (La Trobe University/ University of Cyprus)

Bild: Laerke Recht Layout: Institut für Antike, Universität Graz



DECEMBER 1st– 3rd 2022 UNIVERSITY OF GRAZ VENUE. MEERSCHEINSCHLÖSSL MOZARTGASSE 3, 8010 GRAZ



PoCA

PROGRAM



(

www.uni-graz.at



CYPRIOT ARCHAEOLOGY

IN GRAZ

۲

UNIVERSITY OF GRAZ

R CONTRACT

19TH MEETING OF THE POSTGRADUATE

ρχαιολογικό μονο

Archaeology of classics and provincial-roman period

Institute of Classics

UN GRAZ

		Sec. Sec.			
	Thursday 01.12.2022		Friday 02.12.2022		
9.00-10.00	Registration	9.00-9.30 5	Laura Pisanu (University of Melbourne) (Online)		
10.00-10.20	Welcome Speech (head of the institute Ursula Gärtner city government representative)	Nection Ction 0.00-9.30 0.00-9.30 0.00-9.30	From East to West: a seal for researching Late Bronze Age connections between Cyprus and Sardinia		
10.30-11.00 5 50 0	Francesco Ripanti (Trinity College Dublin) Healthy vibes: unfolding wellbeing in Cypriot community archaeology	9.30-10.00 eb e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	Chara Theotokatou (National and Kapodistrian University of Athens) So Close Yet So Far? Aspects of Household Organization at Alassa- <i>Pano Mantilaris</i> and <i>Paliotaverna</i>		
11.00-11.30 Sn M	Elisabeth Ilgner (University of Oxford) Archaeology on Cyprus in transition: from commercial to institutional excavations. Spotlight on Polis Chrysochous, 1885-1890	ate Bronze 10.00-10.30	Eirini Paizi (University of Graz) Gods and identity. The Phoenician Issue at Kommos and Kition		
11.30-12.00	Eleanna Avouri - Fushiya Tomomi (University of Warsaw) (Online) A collaborative archaeological research project at Nea Paphos	10.30-11.00	Break		
12.00-12.30	Anna Reeve (University of Leeds) (Online)	11.00-11.30	Brigid Clark – Lorenzo Mazzotta (University of Haifa; University of Lecce) A First Look at the Ceramic Assemblage of the Renewed Excavations at Erimi Pitharka		
Cultu	What makes a duplicate? Historic museum classification of Cypriot antiquities and its implications	11.30-12.00 to solution	Nathalie Boyd (University of Wales, Trinity Saint David) (Online) Interactions with an ivory gaming box from Enkomi		
12:30-13:30	Lunch Break	12.00-12.30 d	Francesca Meneghetti (Independent Researcher)		
13:30-14:00 පු	Marina Schutti (University of Graz) Pigs in Prehistoric Cyprus: Zooarchaeological aspects and their role in society	12.00-12.30 ¥ a U Q	Through the magnifying glass: a preliminary reassessment of the miniature pottery from Athienou-Bamboullari tis Koukounninas		
14.00-14.30 e	Panagiotis Koullouros (STARC, The Cyprus Institute Nicosia) Landscape management, environment and cultural associations in Greece and Cyprus	12.30-13.00 m	Lunch Break		
- Broi	during the 1st millennium BCE: evidence from wood charcoal	ت 13.00-14.00	Dimitrios Papageorgiou - Andreas Ladas - Efstratios Mavros (National and Kapodistrian University of Athens) Geospatial elements as factors of the		
14.30-15.00 Step: tep: tep: tep: tep: tep: tep: tep:	Kyriaki Tsirtsi - Charly Henkel - Juan José García-Granero - Evi Margaritis - Efthymia Alphas Elston - Despina Pilides (STARC The Cyprus Institute Nicosia; HUMANE, Department of Archaeology and Anthropology Barcelona; Department of Antiquities Nicosia) Macro- and micro- botanical remains hand in hand: the cases of Bronze Age Alambra-Kato Lakkos and Agios Sozomenos-Ampelia (Cyprus)	14.00-14.30	settlement organisation in Palaepaphos region during LBA Sophie G. Horacek (Humboldt University Berlin) (Online) The outcome of a 19th century excavation on the east acropolis of Idalion – remains and finds from an Cypro-Archaic/Cypro-Classical sanctuary		
15.00-15.30	Elena Loizou (Trinity College Dublin) (Online) Ritual Architecture and Behavior from the Late Bronze Age to the Iron Age: The Evidence	14.30-15.00 c	Angelika C. Walther (Humboldt University Berlin) (Online) The So-Called Place II – A Forgotten Excavation of Max Ohnefalsch-Richter in Idalion		
-	from the Cypriot Sanctuaries	15.00-15.30 o	Break		
15.30.16.00 ^{.0} .	Break	15.30-16.00	Patty Jablonsky (Humboldt University Berlin) (Online) The Vouni Site - A Military Base in the North of Cyprus?		
16.00-16.30 e V e	Emma de Koning (Trinity College Dublin) Where New Life meets Old Fears: Childbirth Iconography and Ritual in Ancient Cyprus	16.00-16.30 Pu e	Caroline Barnes (University of British Columbia) (Online) Constructing community at Kition Kathari: social interaction in the building environment		
16.30-17.00 Dug Late B L	Mari Yamasaki (Johannes Gutenberg-University Mainz) "This hope we have as an anchor of the soul." Some considerations on votive anchors as material metaphors.	a ic yc yc VC	Kamila Niziolek - Malgorzata Kajzer (Jagiellonian University of Krakow, Polish Academy of Sciences Warsaw)		
ت 17.00-17.30	Alexandra Vanikioti (National and Kapodistrian University of Athens) The "dog-leg" gate on the Marchello hill: An investigation of Late Bronze Age and Iron Age parallels in Northern Syria and Anatolia	₹ 17.00-17.30	No filter. Perforated fine ware pottery recorded during the Polish excavations in Nea Paphos. Sabine Sturmann (University of Graz) A Figurative Relief from Limassol		
18.00	Dinner for Speakers	17.30-18.00	Marie-Louise Jahn Hansen (University of Copenhagen) (Online) Soli, a Gateway Community		
		18.10-19.10	Laerke Recht New Austrian-Polish-Italian Excavations at LBA Erimi Pitharka		
		Keynotes	Gabriele Koiner The Graz-Amargeti Survey Project 2019-2022		